5:6;7

25

23 24

B 112 1 3 5

13; 14

VICTORY 260

Section: ENGINE Ref: 01.00.0
EXHAUST PIPE
Fig. P/n QTY Name
Notes:
[VICTORY 260]
1 04436002 1 silencer
2 04431284.4 1 exhaust pipe
3 04209203 1 gasket
5 04431301 1 bracket
6 01112429 1 screw m 10 x 30, d933
DIN933-M10 X 30 - 8.8-A4C
7 01102659 1 nut m 10, d934
DIN934-M10 - 8-A4C
11 01112407 1 screw m 10 x 20, d933
DIN933-M10 X 20 - 8.8-A4C
12 01140501 1 washer 10.5
DIN125-10,5-140HV-A4C
13 01112307 4 screw m 8 p.1.25 x 15, d933
M8X16-8.8-A4C
14 01151019 4 washer 8.4
DIN125- 8,4-200HV
15 04431273 1 bracket
16 04432580 1 exhaust pipe
17 04427269 1 console
18 01126448 2 screw
D/11207-M 8 X 20- 4.8- A4C
19 04432014 1 console
23 01173969 2 clamp 32-50
-B13 C 32- 50-W1
24 04432016 1 rubber sleeve
40X48X63
25 04432579 1 tube

1/1



[

25

8;9

8;9;10

21 2 21

4
26
A
21
.
13
i |
0
160

22

21

_112

Section: ENGINE

EXHAUST

PIPE

VICTORY 260

Ref: 01.00.3

Fig.

P/n

QTY Name

Notes:
[VICTORY 260]

10

13

20
21

22

25
26

01144673

01112538

01174738

01112858

01112307

04435378
01173971

04432015

04432579
04435379

nut

DIN934-M10 - 21CRMOV57 OELGESC
screw m 12 x 35, d933
DIN933-M12 X 35 - 8.8-A4C
flat washer 12.5x26x6
-12,5X26X 6- 8.8 -A4C
nutm 12, d934

DIN934-M12 - 8-A4C

screw m 8 p.1.25 x 15, d933
M8X16-8.8-A4C

air filter

fascia @ 40/60

-B13 C 40- 60-W1

rubber sleeve

A40X52X63

tube

tube

1/1



0507 0027

o
{
st
5

\
RS TR

001

VICTORY 260

Section: ENGINE Ref: 01.01.0
PLUG

Fig. P/n QTY Name

Notes:

[VICTORY 260]

Engine serial number:

394386 394387 394388 394389 394390 394391 394392 394393 394394 394395 394976 394977 394978 394979 402487
402488 402489 402490 402491 402492 402493 402494 402495 402496 404473 404474 404475 404476 404477 404478
404479 404480 404853 404854 404855 404856 404857 404858 409584 409585 409586 409587 409588 412765 412766
412767 412768 428811 431253 431254 436733 436734 436912 436913 436914 436915 437573 437574 437575 437576
437577 437578 437579 437580 437581 440289 440290 440291 441547 441548 441549 445100 445101 445102 452707
452708 452709 452710 465994 491914 491915 508182 508183 508184 508185 508186 513811 513812 513813 513814
513815513816 513817 513818 513819 518283 518284 522799 522800 522801 522802 522803 522804 522805 541756
541757 541758 541759 541760 541761 541762 541763 541764 541765 551988 551989 551990 551991 551992 553621
553622 553623 553624 553625 559373 559374 559375 559376 559377 578121 578122 578123 578124 578125 581353
619752 619753 619754 619755 619756 619757 624997 624998 624999 625000 625001 625002 627860 627861 627862
627863 627864 627865 630085 630086 630087 630088 637602 637603 637604 637605 637606 637607 637608 637609
637610 638897 638898 646212 646213 646214 646215 652426 652427 652428 652429 652430 652431 654719 666185
666186 666187 666188 666189 666216 666217 666218 676275 676276 678992 678993 686228 697637 697638 697639
697640 697641 697642 697643 697644 697645 697646 697647 702264 702265 702266 702267 702268 702269 707481
707482 707483 707484 707485 709600 709601 709602 709981 709982 709983 709984 715089 716517 716518 716519
716520 716521 729437 729438 729439 729440 729441 729442 732613 732614

1 01179634 1 plug
H 002860-A36-ST-FE/ZNPHR
185 01016127 sealing compound ml. 50

H 000699-DEUTZ DW 72- 50 ML

1/1



0507 0361

VICTORY 260
Section: ENGINE Ref: 01.01.3
FASTENINGS
Fig. P/n QTY Name

Notes:
[VICTORY 260]

Engine serial number:

394386 394387 394388 394389 394390 394391 394392 394393 394394 394395 394976 394977 394978 394979 402487
402488 402489 402490 402491 402492 402493 402494 402495 402496 404473 404474 404475 404476 404477 404478
404479 404480 404853 404854 404855 404856 404857 404858 409584 409585 409586 409587 409588 412765 412766
412767 412768 428811 431253 431254 436733 436734 436912 436913 436914 436915 437573 437574 437575 437576
437577 437578 437579 437580 437581 440289 440290 440291 441547 441548 441549 445100 445101 445102 452707
452708 452709 452710 465994 491914 491915 508182 508183 508184 508185 508186 513811 513812 513813 513814
513815513816 513817 513818 513819 518283 518284 522799 522800 522801 522802 522803 522804 522805 541756
541757 541758 541759 541760 541761 541762 541763 541764 541765 551988 551989 551990 551991 551992 553621
553622 553623 553624 553625 559373 559374 559375 559376 559377 578121 578122 578123 578124 578125 581353
619752 619753 619754 619755 619756 619757 624997 624998 624999 625000 625001 625002 627860 627861 627862
627863 627864 627865 630085 630086 630087 630088 637602 637603 637604 637605 637606 637607 637608 637609
637610 638897 638898 646212 646213 646214 646215 652426 652427 652428 652429 652430 652431 654719 666185
666186 666187 666188 666189 666216 666217 666218 676275 676276 678992 678993 686228 697637 697638 697639
697640 697641 697642 697643 697644 697645 697646 697647 702264 702265 702266 702267 702268 702269 707481
707482 707483 707484 707485 709600 709601 709602 709981 709982 709983 709984 715089 716517 716518 716519
716520 716521 729437 729438 729439 729440 729441 729442 732613 732614

3 04204450 1 gasket
4 01143362 14 screw

EN 001662-F-M 8 X 35-10.9-A4C
5 01181406 1 bushing

H 002341-B11X 8-FE/ZN12C*

1/1



VICTORY 260
Section: ENGINE Ref: 01.01.4
OIL PRESSUR.SWITCH

Fig. P/n QTY Name

Notes:
[VICTORY 260]

Engine serial number:
394386 394387 394388 394389 394390 394391 394392 394393 394394 394395 394976 394977 394978 394979 402487
402488 402489 402490 402491 402492 402493 402494 402495 402496 404473 404474 404475 404476 404477 404478
404479 404480 404853 404854 404855 404856 404857 404858 409584 409585 409586 409587 409588 412765 412766
412767 412768 428811 431253 431254 436733 436734 436912 436913 436914 436915 437573 437574 437575 437576
437577 437578 437579 437580 437581 440289 440290 440291 441547 441548 441549 445100 445101 445102 452707
452708 452709 452710 465994 491914 491915 508182 508183 508184 508185 508186 513811 513812 513813 513814
513815513816 513817 513818 513819 518283 518284 522799 522800 522801 522802 522803 522804 522805 541756
541757 541758 541759 541760 541761 541762 541763 541764 541765 551988 551989 551990 551991 551992 553621
& © 553622 553623 553624 553625 559373 559374 559375 559376 559377 578121 578122 578123 578124 578125 581353
! <N s 619752 619753 619754 619755 619756 619757 624997 624998 624999 625000 625001 625002 627860 627861 627862
d ) 627863 627864 627865 630085 630086 630087 630088 637602 637603 637604 637605 637606 637607 637608 637609
637610 638897 638898 646212 646213 646214 646215 652426 652427 652428 652429 652430 652431 654719 666185
666186 666187 666188 666189 666216 666217 666218 676275 676276 678992 678993 686228 697637 697638 697639

- " - 697640 697641 697642 697643 697644 697645 697646 697647 702264 702265 702266 702267 702268 702269 707481
: 707482 707483 707484 707485 709600 709601 709602 709981 709982 709983 709984 715089 716517 716518 716519
: 716520 716521 729437 729438 729439 729440 729441 729442 732613 732614
{i»ﬂ* %F‘f L
RN f{(‘ LA 1 04207119 1 valve
SRR 1 WITH ITEM ....
(2-5)
2 04200782 1 spring
3 04207120 1 piston
1(2-5) ﬁw 4 04207121 1 spacer
5 04201794 1 ring
187 01016123 small plate
H 000699-DEUTZ DW 71- 50 ML

1/1



VICTORY 260
Section: ENGINE Ref: 01.01.7
OIL FILLER NECK

Fig. P/n QTY Name

Notes:
[VICTORY 260]

Engine serial number:

394386 394387 394388 394389 394390 394391 394392 394393 394394 394395 394976 394977 394978 394979 402487
402488 402489 402490 402491 402492 402493 402494 402495 402496 404473 404474 404475 404476 404477 404478
404479 404480 404853 404854 404855 404856 404857 404858 409584 409585 409586 409587 409588 412765 412766
412767 412768 428811 431253 431254 436733 436734 436912 436913 436914 436915 437573 437574 437575 437576
437577 437578 437579 437580 437581 440289 440290 440291 441547 441548 441549 445100 445101 445102 452707
452708 452709 452710 465994 491914 491915 508182 508183 508184 508185 508186 513811 513812 513813 513814
513815513816 513817 513818 513819 518283 518284 522799 522800 522801 522802 522803 522804 522805 541756
541757 541758 541759 541760 541761 541762 541763 541764 541765 551988 551989 551990 551991 551992 553621
553622 553623 553624 553625 559373 559374 559375 559376 559377 578121 578122 578123 578124 578125 581353
619752 619753 619754 619755 619756 619757 624997 624998 624999 625000 625001 625002 627860 627861 627862
627863 627864 627865 630085 630086 630087 630088 637602 637603 637604 637605 637606 637607 637608 637609
637610 638897 638898 646212 646213 646214 646215 652426 652427 652428 652429 652430 652431 654719 666185
666186 666187 666188 666189 666216 666217 666218 676275 676276 678992 678993 686228 697637 697638 697639
697640 697641 697642 697643 697644 697645 697646 697647 702264 702265 702266 702267 702268 702269 707481
707482 707483 707484 707485 709600 709601 709602 709981 709982 709983 709984 715089 716517 716518 716519
716520 716521 729437 729438 729439 729440 729441 729442 732613 732614

1 04207099 1 tube
01178421 1 gasket
DIN 071511-35X 58X1,5 -DEUTZ FW31
3 01181433 2 screw

EN 001662-F-M 8 X 20-LG 2,5-10.9-ZNAL-A

1/1



0507 1275

VICTORY 260
Section: ENGINE Ref: 01.01.8
CRANKCASE BREATHER
Fig. P/n QTY Name

Notes:
[VICTORY 260]

Engine serial number:

394386 394387 394388 394389 394390 394391 394392 394393 394394 394395 394976 394977 394978 394979 402487
402488 402489 402490 402491 402492 402493 402494 402495 402496 404473 404474 404475 404476 404477 404478
404479 404480 404853 404854 404855 404856 404857 404858 409584 409585 409586 409587 409588 412765 412766
412767 412768 428811 431253 431254 436733 436734 436912 436913 436914 436915 437573 437574 437575 437576
437577 437578 437579 437580 437581 440289 440290 440291 441547 441548 441549 445100 445101 445102 452707
452708 452709 452710 465994 491914 491915 508182 508183 508184 508185 508186 513811 513812 513813 513814
513815513816 513817 513818 513819 518283 518284 522799 522800 522801 522802 522803 522804 522805 541756
541757 541758 541759 541760 541761 541762 541763 541764 541765 551988 551989 551990 551991 551992 553621
553622 553623 553624 553625 559373 559374 559375 559376 559377 578121 578122 578123 578124 578125 581353
619752 619753 619754 619755 619756 619757 624997 624998 624999 625000 625001 625002 627860 627861 627862
627863 627864 627865 630085 630086 630087 630088 637602 637603 637604 637605 637606 637607 637608 637609
637610 638897 638898 646212 646213 646214 646215 652426 652427 652428 652429 652430 652431 654719 666185
666186 666187 666188 666189 666216 666217 666218 676275 676276 678992 678993 686228 697637 697638 697639
697640 697641 697642 697643 697644 697645 697646 697647 702264 702265 702266 702267 702268 702269 707481
707482 707483 707484 707485 709600 709601 709602 709981 709982 709983 709984 715089 716517 716518 716519
716520 716521 729437 729438 729439 729440 729441 729442 732613 732614

1 04207651 1 valve
WITH ITEM ....
(2)
2 04207649 1 ring
3 01180218 2 screw
EN 001662-F-M 6 X 20- 10.9-GESCHW
4 04207290 1 piping

1/1



Our support email:

ebooklibonline@outlook.com


https://www.ebooklibonline.com/downloads/lamborghini-victory-260-tractor-parts-catalogue-manual-instant-download/



